APPLICATION REVISIONS
NEXT ASSY FINAL ASSY LTR DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
– PRODUCTION RELEASE/E.O. 29226 3/19/93 D. Goodale
A E.O. 29434 6/3/93 D. Goodale
B E.O. 29653 11/30/93 D. Goodale
C E.O. 36743, Revised and Redrawn 2/12/02 D. Goodale
Specification
4 x 20 Daystar Nova LCD Module

This specification describes the parallel interface Daystar Nova model 03805–06–0100, a 4–line supertwist
liquid crystal display (LCD) with 20 characters per line.
Model Number Designation System
03805 – 06 – 0 1 0 0
Reflective STN LCD 4x20 Format Reserved 1 = Parallel Data Input *
2 = Serial Data Input
0 = No Backlight 0 = Color N/A
*  Parallel standard, Serial optional
1.2 Application
Daystar Nova modules provide alphanumeric information which is easily readable in high ambient light or in
darkness with optional backlight.  The low power requirements of the modules make them suitable for portable
battery operated equipment.  The wide operating temperature range (–30° to +80°C) is ideal for most outdoor
applications.  The choice of a preferential viewing hemisphere is not necessary because of the excellent wide
angle viewing characteristics of the new Super Bi–refringent Effect (SBE) liquid crystal cell used in this display.
For applications where the display is remotely located up to 50 feet from the host processor, the serial data
input option should be used.  The serial option model is described in IEE specification S03805–06–0200.
1.3 Description
The Daystar Nova module is a self–contained 1/16 multiplexed unit.  A simple parallel interface is provided and
can be configured as either 4 or 8 bits.  The on–board microprocessor controls the display, multiplexing and
character decoding.  The temperature compensation circuitry guarantees that the viewing characteristics are
optimized for all temperatures.
The SBE liquid crystal cell used in this display has a golden–green background with dark blue–black
characters.
The on–board character generator ROM generates 192 types of alphanumeric, numeric, katakana characters
and symbols.  In addition, a character generator RAM allows the user to define eight additional characters.
A variety of high level functions allow the programmer to operate the display with simple and straightforward
software routines.  One such feature automatically increments the character display position after each
character is written.
A single +5 Volt nominal power supply is required for operation of the LCD module.  The unit operates from 4.50
Volts to 5.50 Volts.  The typical power requirement for the module is 40mW.
The module weighs 6.3 oz. (179 grams).
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Industrial Electronic Engineers, Inc. SIZE
A
CODE IDENT
NO.
05464
S03805–06–0100
Van Nuys, California Scale:  NONE Rev  C Sheet 5
2.0 LOGICAL STRUCTURE AND FUNCTION
2.1 Module Block Diagram
Figure 1 illustrates the major components of the Daystar Nova module.  The microprocessor controls all
multiplexing and character decoding.  The temperature compensation network optimizes both viewing and
contrast ratio for the display over all operating temperatures.
E RS R/W DB
7
DB
4
DB DB
3 0
LCD Controller
LCD Row Drivers and
Shift Registers
LCD Column Drivers
and Shift Registers
LCD Display
Temperature Compensation
V
CC
(+5V) Gnd
Figure 1 Module Block Diagram
2.1.1 Signal Description
Signal Name Number Of Lines Input/Output Connected
RS 1 I MPU
R/W 1 I MPU